
RAINTITE COATED METAL
PATRIOT STAGES 2014

AWARDS LIST

1st Overall No. Driver Co. Driver Make & Model Total Pos
2 Dave Willett John Davies Escort Mk 2 01.19.42 1

1st Overall No. Driver Co. Driver Make & Model Total Pos
F1000 Junior 90 James Williams Unum Pila Peugeot 107 01.18.58 1

Class 1 No. Driver Co. Driver Make & Model Total Pos
35 David Morgan Richard Suter Darrian 01.27.45 1
48 Paul Davis Keith Richings Corsa 01.29.33 2
70 Charles Stephens Katie Bates Micra 01.30.03 3

Class 2 No. Driver Co. Driver Make & Model Total Pos
29 Stuart Bliss Mark Watkins Honda Civic 01.26.00 1
60 Tony Rendell Glyn Thomas Escort Mk1 01.27.12 2
21 Richard Bliss Jamie Vaughan Honda Civic 01.27.16 3

Class 3 No. Driver Co. Driver Make & Model Total Pos
15 Jim Munden John Leigh Escort 01.22.02 1
14 Brian Davis Ian Davis Escort Mk2 01.23.56 2
33 Gary Parker Kevin Moyses Peugeot 205 Gti 01.25.49 3

Class 4 No. Driver Co. Driver Make & Model Total Pos
45 Leighton Smith Mark Powell Peugeot 205 Gti 01.28.39 1
72 Jamie Hales Lewis Mason Peugeot 205 01.33.19 2
58 Chris Lewis Alan Hinton Escort Mk1 01.35.37 3

Class 5 No. Driver Co. Driver Make & Model Total Pos
3 Damian Cole Susan Wright Escort 01.20.35 1
18 Tony Rees Ian Meakin Darrian T90 GTR 01.21.12 2
32 Dave Allmark Kevin Haven Escort 01.24.15 3

Class 6 No. Driver Co. Driver Make & Model Total Pos
5 Martyn England Dawn England Evo 9 01.20.42 1
8 Bob Fowden Paul Williams Subaru Imp 01.22.02 2
10 Spencer Chard David Tortoishell Subaru Imp Retired 3

Class 7 No. Driver Co. Driver Make & Model Total Pos
53 Andrew Davies Jason Rees Escort 01.28.41 1
47 Arwel Davies Abigail Summerfield Peugeot 205 Gti 01.29.20 2
84 Marcus Naylor Martin Lasper Peugeot 106 Gti 01.30.37 3

Class 8 No. Driver Co. Driver Make & Model Total Pos
11 Rob Tout Mark Crisp Mits Evo 6 01.21.52 1

Promoted by: 
Forrester Car Club Ltd/
South Wales Automobile Club

Results compiled by - 
Amserwyr Modur Cymru www.amcrallyresults.co.uk



RAINTITE COATED METAL
PATRIOT STAGES 2014

AWARDS LIST

Class 9 No. Driver Co. Driver Make & Model Total Pos
No classified finishers

Class 10 No. Driver Co. Driver Make & Model Total Pos
93 Thomas Cooper Simon Anthony Citroen C1 01.19.41 1
98 Ed Fossey Dereck Walters Micra 01.21.31 2
92 Charlie Barlow Brian Cammack Micra 01.21.41 3

Team No. Driver Co. Driver Make & Model Total Pos
   Award 21

29

Best Mixed No. Driver Co. Driver Make & Model Total Pos
   Crew 5 Martyn England Dawn England Evo 9 01.20.42 1

Novice No. Driver Co. Driver Make & Model Total Pos
   Award 73 Darren Pool Chris Beer Corsa 01.31.57 1

Last Classified No. Driver Co. Driver Make & Model Total
   Finisher 87 Sam Stefan Stuart Andrews Micra 01.46.51

Last Classified No. Driver Co. Driver Make & Model Total
   Finisher 99 Flynn Lewis Darren Price Peugeot 107 01.28.54

Best Turned No. Driver Co. Driver Make & Model Total
   Out Car 77 Paul Clift Luke Byatt-Clift Nova 01.32.18

Formula 1000 Junior

F1000 Junior Award presented by Paul Spooner

Honda R's 02.53.16 1

Steve Harkness Competition Tyres Award

Award presented by FCC and SWAC

Promoted by: 
Forrester Car Club Ltd/
South Wales Automobile Club

Results compiled by - 
Amserwyr Modur Cymru www.amcrallyresults.co.uk



RAINTITE COATED METAL
PATRIOT STAGES 2014

Final Results

Car No.Driver Co. Driver Make & Model Class Total
Position 
Overall

Position 
In Class

2 Dave Willett John Davies Escort Mk2 5 01.19.42 1
3 Damian Cole Susan Wright Escort 5 01.20.35 2 1
5 Martyn England Dawn England Evo 9 6 01.20.42 3 1

18 Tony Rees Ian Meakin Darrian T90 GTR 5 01.21.12 4 2
11 Rob Tout Mark Crisp Mits Evo 6 8 01.21.52 5 1
15 Jim Munden John Leigh Escort 3 01.22.02 6 1
8 Bob Fowden Paul Williams Subaru Imp 6 01.22.02 7 2

14 Brian Davis Ian Davis Escort Mk2 3 01.23.56 8 2
25 Wynne Watkins Sherryn Roberts Subaru Imp 8 01.24.14 9 2
32 Dave Allmark Kevin Haven Escort 5 01.24.15 10 3
33 Gary Parker Kevin Moyses Peugeot 205 Gti 3 01.25.49 11 3
19 Lee Edwards Mike Roberts Escort Mk3 3 01.25.51 12 4
26 Glyn Cartwright Adam Wilks Escort Mk3 3 01.25.59 13 5
29 Stuart Bliss Mark Watkins Honda Civic 2 01.26.00 14 1
34 Mark Jones Jack Davies Escort Mk2 3 01.26.31 15 6
60 Tony Rendell Glyn Thomas Escort Mk1 2 01.27.12 16 2
21 Richard Bliss Jamie Vaughan Honda Civic 2 01.27.16 17 3
42 Stephen Davis Tim Samuel Escort 3 01.27.31 18 7
36 Chris Phillips Sarah Hughes Peugeot 106 2 01.27.32 19 4
28 Ben Grenter Bryan Grenter Sunbeam 2 01.27.40 20 5
59 Brandon Smith Simon May Darrian T9 5 01.27.44 21 4
35 David Morgan Richard Suter Darrian 1 01.27.45 22 1
20 Adrian Baker Lindsey Baker Escort 3 01.28.24 23 8
45 Leighton Smith Mark Powell Peugeot 205 Gti 4 01.28.39 24 1
53 Andrew Davies Jason Rees Escort 7 01.28.41 25 1
47 Arwel Davies Abigail Summerfield Peugeot 205 Gti 7 01.29.20 26 2
101 Julian Jones Brian Neale Escort Honda 3 01.29.30 27 9
48 Paul Davis Keith Richings Corsa 1 01.29.33 28 2
43 Jeff Brown Chris Pratt Chevette 3 01.30.00 29 10
70 Charles Stephens Katie Bates Micra 1 01.30.03 30 3
84 Marcus Naylor Martin Lasper Peugeot 106 Gti 7 01.30.37 31 3
52 David Williams Huw Evans Honda Civic 2 01.31.05 32 6
65 Aaron Jones Ryan Jones Micra 1 01.31.19 33 4
64 Kevin Harbour Keith Emery Peugeot 205 Gti 2 01.31.24 34 7
54 Steve Hopkins Steve Durbin Nova 2 01.31.50 35 8
39 Nick Mauger Geno Giouveia Micra 1 01.31.52 36 5
73 Darren Pool Chris Beer Corsa 2 01.31.57 37 9
46 Kevin Barnes Dave Thornhill Honda Civic 2 01.32.07 38 10
51 Dean Baker Andy Faulkner Fiesta 2 01.32.10 39 11
81 Adrian Llewellyn Craig James Peugeot 106 2 01.32.18 40 12
77 Phil Clift Luke Byatt-Clift Nova 1 01.32.18 41 6
37 Simon Hunter Dayle Traynor 205 Rallye 1 01.32.21 42 7
30 Martin Walters Courtney Walters Peugeot Gti 2 01.32.48 43 13
24 Jamie Andrews Tom Bishop Vauxhall Corsa 1 01.33.02 44 8
72 Jamie Hales Lewis Mason Peugeot 205 4 01.33.19 45 2
69 Keryl Williams Andrew Lewis Escort Mk2 3 01.33.40 46 11
76 Adrian Mayall Robert Hayden Alfa Romeo 33 1 01.34.26 47 9
82 Mike East Roger Davidson Rover 200 1 01.34.39 48 10
68 Barri Wilmot Claire Bird Nova 1 01.35.06 49 11
78 Paul Goodman Roger Harper Peugeot 205 Gti 2 01.35.09 50 14
58 Chris Lewis Alan Hinton Escort Mk1 4 01.35.37 51 3
89 Adam Quinn Laurence Mazzuni Peugeot 205 Gti 2 01.36.51 52 15
83 Jason Hodge Christopher Johns Celica 7 01.37.19 53 4
85 Jack Didcock Chris Williams Peugeot 205 Gti 2 01.41.15 54 16
87 Sam Stefan Stuart Andrews Micra 1 01.46.51 55 12
1 Peter Lloyd Den Golding Subaru WRC 9 Retired

Promoted by: 
Forrester Car Club Ltd/
South Wales Automobile Club

Results compiled by - 
Amserwyr Modur Cymru www.amcrallyresults.co.uk



RAINTITE COATED METAL
PATRIOT STAGES 2014

Final Results

Car No.Driver Co. Driver Make & Model Class Total
Position 
Overall

Position 
In Class

4 Steve Leonard Sion Humphreys Escort Mk2 3 Retired
6 Carl O'Grady Emma Todd Sunny F2 3 Retired
7 Richard Merriman Cath Curzon Darrian T90 3 Retired
9 Mark Jasper Don Whyatt Escort Mk2 5 Retired

10 Spencer Chard David Tortoishell Subaru Imp 6 Retired
12 Steve O'Leary Michael O'Leary Darrian T90 3 Retired
16 Ian Caddy Alan Thomas Escort Mk2 5 Retired
17 Roger Hicks Terry Martin Escort Mk2 5 Retired
22 Martin Evans Dan Saunders Escort Mk2 3 Retired
23 Dave Thomas Gary Whittington Escort Mk2 3 Retired
27 Les Skeet Theresa Fossey Darrian T90 3 Retired
31 Mark Butler Dion Casey Escort 4 Retired
38 Ben Parker Alf Chanter Civic 2 Retired
40 Steve Blackham Helena Myall Astra 3 Retired
41 Nathan Jones Tim Murphy Escort Mk1 5 Retired
44 Lee Griffiths Chris Whitall Peugeot 106 2 Retired
49 David Comley Richard Barnes Astra 3 Retired
50 Maurice May Nevel Hudd Escort Mk2 4 Retired
55 David Segal Matthew Davis Escort RS2000 4 Retired
56 John Morris David Ruck Escort Mk1 4 Retired
57 Dick Mauger Steve McNulty Escort 3 Retired
61 John Tatlow Julie Westwood Peugeot 205 Gti 2 Retired
62 Scott Mayes Marc Mayes Nova 1 Retired
63 Tom Jones Kevin Winslade Civic 2 Retired
66 Dominic Delaney Kevin Harris Ibiza Kit Car 3 Retired
67 Phil Nagel Ian Lowe Escort 5 Retired
71 Jerry Fitzsimmons Paul Swanborough Peugeot 205 4 Retired
74 Matthew Curzon Matthew James Peugeot 106 2 Retired
75 William Mains Iwan Griffiths Nova 1 Retired
79 Sam Jones Graham Fraser Clio 3 Retired
80 Daniel Bowen Seyyan John Ibiza Gti 7 Retired
86 Mike Dunning Jeff Talbot Peugeot 205 Gti 2 Retired
88 Corey Marsh Gavin Marsh Micra 1 Retired

Promoted by: 
Forrester Car Club Ltd/
South Wales Automobile Club

Results compiled by - 
Amserwyr Modur Cymru www.amcrallyresults.co.uk



RAINTITE COATED METAL
PATRIOT STAGES 2014 JUNIOR 1000 
                     Final Results

Car No.Driver Co. Driver Class Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4 Stage 5 Stage 6 Total
Position 
Overall

Position 
In Class

90 James Williams Unum Pila 10 16.24 16.06 00.00 15.24 15.20 15.44 01.18.58 1
93 Thomas Cooper Simon Anthony 10 16.43 16.17 00.00 15.32 15.36 15.33 01.19.41 2 1
98 Ed Fossey Dereck Walters 10 16.55 17.05 00.00 15.52 15.46 15.53 01.21.31 3 2
92 Charlie Barlow Brian Cammack 10 17.30 16.54 00.00 15.57 15.46 15.34 01.21.41 4 3
95 Seb Perez Paul Spooner 10 17.02 16.50 00.00 16.14 16.42 16.06 01.22.54 5 4
97 Matthew Davies Ian Taylor 10 17.37 17.07 00.00 16.09 16.04 16.05 01.23.02 6 5
99 Flynn Lewis Darren Price 10 18.25 18.28 00.00 17.32 17.19 16.10 01.27.54 7 6

100 Tomas Delaney Carl Williamson 10 20.00 18.05 00.00 17.04 16.59 16.42 01.28.50 8 7
91 William Creighton Neil Coleman 10 16.38 16.17 00.00 15.26 00.00 00.00 Retired
94 Zak Hughes Chris Evans 10 16.45 16.35 00.00 17.07 00.00 00.00 Retired
96 Will Butler Yan Griffiths 10 18.22 17.08 00.00 15.52 00.00 00.00 Retired

Promoted by:  Forrester Car Club Ltd/South Wales Automobile ClubResults compiled by - Amserwyr Modur Cymru www.amcrallyresults.co.uk



RAINTITE COATED METAL
PATRIOT STAGES 2014
Results In Car No Order

Car No.Driver Co. Driver Class Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4 Stage 5 Stage 6 Total
Position 
Overall

Position 
In Class

1 Peter Lloyd Den Golding 9 14.30 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 Retired
2 Dave Willett John Davies 5 14.00 13.30 13.03 12.57 13.14 12.58 01.19.42 1
3 Damian Cole Susan Wright 5 14.23 13.55 13.33 13.02 12.52 12.50 01.20.35 2 1
4 Steve Leonard Sion Humphreys 3 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 Retired
5 Martyn England Dawn England 6 14.22 13.52 13.15 13.08 13.05 13.00 01.20.42 3 1
6 Carl O'Grady Emma Todd 3 14.31 14.05 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 Retired
7 Richard Merriman Cath Curzon 3 14.21 13.57 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 Retired
8 Bob Fowden Paul Williams 6 14.30 14.07 13.33 13.20 13.14 13.18 01.22.02 7 2
9 Mark Jasper Don Whyatt 5 14.45 14.21 13.48 13.43 13.46 00.00 Retired
10 Spencer Chard David Tortoishell 6 O.T.L. 14.32 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 Retired
11 Rob Tout Mark Crisp 8 14.31 14.05 13.24 13.20 13.17 13.15 01.21.52 5 1
12 Steve O'Leary Michael O'Leary 3 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 Retired
14 Brian Davis Ian Davis 3 15.21 14.16 13.51 13.28 13.33 13.27 01.23.56 8 2
15 Jim Munden John Leigh 3 14.26 14.03 13.27 13.14 13.12 13.40 01.22.02 6 1
16 Ian Caddy Alan Thomas 5 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 Retired
17 Roger Hicks Terry Martin 5 16.08 13.53 13.36 14.12 13.08 00.00 Retired
18 Tony Rees Ian Meakin 5 14.38 13.52 13.24 13.10 13.03 13.05 01.21.12 4 2
19 Lee Edwards Mike Roberts 3 15.00 14.41 14.02 14.05 14.02 14.01 01.25.51 12 4
20 Adrian Baker Lindsey Baker 3 15.19 15.00 14.20 14.32 14.39 14.34 01.28.24 23 8
21 Richard Bliss Jamie Vaughan 2 15.08 15.01 14.20 14.14 14.11 14.22 01.27.16 17 3
22 Martin Evans Dan Saunders 3 20.00 14.18 13.56 00.00 00.00 00.00 Retired
23 Dave Thomas Gary Whittington 3 16.26 14.59 14.20 14.17 14.20 00.00 Retired
24 Jamie Andrews Tom Bishop 1 16.50 16.02 14.20 15.12 15.18 15.20 01.33.02 44 8
25 Wynne Watkins Sherryn Roberts 8 14.48 14.22 14.10 13.35 13.36 13.43 01.24.14 9 2
26 Glyn Cartwright Adam Wilks 3 15.02 14.44 14.18 14.03 13.54 13.58 01.25.59 13 5
27 Les Skeet Theresa Fossey 3 16.20 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 Retired
28 Ben Grenter Bryan Grenter 2 15.25 14.57 14.20 14.31 14.15 14.12 01.27.40 20 5
29 Stuart Bliss Mark Watkins 2 15.00 14.37 14.02 14.12 14.10 13.59 01.26.00 14 1
30 Martin Walters Courtney Walters 2 16.20 16.07 14.20 15.19 15.24 15.18 01.32.48 43 13
31 Mark Butler Dion Casey 4 O.T.L. 17.56 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 Retired
32 Dave Allmark Kevin Haven 5 15.00 14.27 13.51 13.33 13.35 13.49 01.24.15 10 3
33 Gary Parker Kevin Moyses 3 15.05 14.29 13.52 14.03 14.08 14.12 01.25.49 11 3
34 Mark Jones Jack Davies 3 14.53 14.26 14.20 14.49 14.09 13.54 01.26.31 15 6
35 David Morgan Richard Suter 1 15.02 15.05 14.20 14.30 14.27 14.21 01.27.45 22 1
36 Chris Phillips Sarah Hughes 2 15.23 15.02 14.20 14.20 14.15 14.12 01.27.32 19 4
37 Simon Hunter Dayle Traynor 1 16.26 16.06 14.20 15.11 15.10 15.08 01.32.21 42 7
38 Ben Parker Alf Chanter 2 17.03 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 Retired
39 Nick Mauger Geno Giouveia 1 16.28 15.47 14.20 14.13 14.30 16.34 01.31.52 36 5
40 Steve Blackham Helena Myall 3 15.36 15.24 14.20 14.41 14.41 00.00 Retired
41 Nathan Jones Tim Murphy 5 14.46 14.29 14.20 00.00 00.00 00.00 Retired
42 Stephen Davis Tim Samuel 3 15.11 14.59 14.20 14.20 14.18 14.23 01.27.31 18 7
43 Jeff Brown Chris Pratt 3 15.26 15.14 14.20 14.56 15.00 15.04 01.30.00 29 10
44 Lee Griffiths Chris Whitall 2 15.50 15.27 14.20 00.00 00.00 00.00 Retired
45 Leighton Smith Mark Powell 4 15.26 15.12 14.20 14.26 14.27 14.48 01.28.39 24 1
46 Kevin Barnes Dave Thornhill 2 16.19 16.21 14.20 14.59 15.00 15.08 01.32.07 38 10
47 Arwel Davies Abigail Summerfield 7 15.39 15.26 14.20 14.45 14.34 14.36 01.29.20 26 2
48 Paul Davis Keith Richings 1 15.41 15.26 14.20 14.44 15.01 14.21 01.29.33 28 2
49 David Comley Richard Barnes 3 O.T.L. 15.09 14.20 00.00 00.00 00.00 Retired
50 Maurice May Nevel Hudd 4 16.05 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 Retired
51 Dean Baker Andy Faulkner 2 16.11 15.51 14.20 15.20 15.11 15.17 01.32.10 39 11
52 David Williams Huw Evans 2 16.06 15.46 14.20 14.58 15.05 14.50 01.31.05 32 6
53 Andrew Davies Jason Rees 7 15.52 15.23 14.20 14.11 14.35 14.20 01.28.41 25 1
54 Steve Hopkins Steve Durbin 2 16.09 15.46 14.20 15.19 15.07 15.09 01.31.50 35 8
55 David Segal Matthew Davis 4 16.42 19.26 14.20 16.20 00.00 00.00 Retired
56 John Morris David Ruck 4 15.21 15.27 14.20 00.00 00.00 00.00 Retired
57 Dick Mauger Steve McNulty 3 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 Retired
58 Chris Lewis Alan Hinton 4 17.23 16.23 14.20 15.55 15.44 15.52 01.35.37 51 3
59 Brandon Smith Simon May 5 17.04 14.35 14.20 13.53 13.53 13.59 01.27.44 21 4
60 Tony Rendell Glyn Thomas 2 15.09 15.02 14.20 14.19 14.14 14.08 01.27.12 16 2
61 John Tatlow Julie Westwood 2 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 Retired
62 Scott Mayes Marc Mayes 1 15.19 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 Retired
63 Tom Jones Kevin Winslade 2 15.33 15.14 14.20 14.30 00.00 00.00 Retired
64 Kevin Harbour Keith Emery 2 16.07 15.28 14.20 15.31 14.55 15.03 01.31.24 34 7
65 Aaron Jones Ryan Jones 1 16.06 15.53 14.20 15.01 15.00 14.59 01.31.19 33 4
66 Dominic Delaney Kevin Harris 3 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 Retired

Promoted by: 
Forrester Car Club Ltd/
South Wales Automobile Club

Results compiled by - 
Amserwyr Modur Cymru www.amcrallyresults.co.uk



RAINTITE COATED METAL
PATRIOT STAGES 2014
Results In Car No Order

Car No.Driver Co. Driver Class Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4 Stage 5 Stage 6 Total
Position 
Overall

Position 
In Class

67 Phil Nagel Ian Lowe 5 16.59 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 Retired
68 Barri Wilmot Claire Bird 1 16.30 16.16 14.20 16.07 15.51 16.02 01.35.06 49 11
69 Keryl Williams Andrew Lewis 3 16.46 16.22 14.20 15.38 15.22 15.12 01.33.40 46 11
70 Charles Stephens Katie Bates 1 16.04 15.31 14.20 14.48 14.47 14.33 01.30.03 30 3
71 Jerry Fitzsimmons Paul Swanborough 4 18.19 17.46 14.20 00.00 00.00 00.00 Retired
72 Jamie Hales Lewis Mason 4 17.07 16.11 14.20 15.19 15.10 15.12 01.33.19 45 2
73 Darren Pool Chris Beer 2 16.12 15.54 14.20 15.11 14.57 15.23 01.31.57 37 9
74 Matthew Curzon Matthew James 2 16.16 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 Retired
75 William Mains Iwan Griffiths 1 15.52 15.35 14.20 15.00 14.54 00.00 Retired
76 Adrian Mayall Robert Hayden 1 16.44 16.32 14.20 15.45 15.36 15.29 01.34.26 47 9
77 Phil Clift Luke Byatt-Clift 1 16.25 15.47 14.20 15.22 15.12 15.12 01.32.18 41 6
78 Paul Goodman Roger Harper 2 16.50 16.31 14.20 15.53 15.55 15.40 01.35.09 50 14
79 Sam Jones Graham Fraser 3 16.44 16.07 14.20 15.27 00.00 00.00 Retired
80 Daniel Bowen Seyyan John 7 17.34 17.14 14.20 16.06 O.T.L. 00.00 Retired
81 Adrian Llewellyn Craig James 2 16.17 16.15 14.20 15.29 14.55 15.02 01.32.18 40 12
82 Mike East Roger Davidson 1 16.35 16.29 14.20 15.59 15.40 15.36 01.34.39 48 10
83 Jason Hodge Christopher Johns 7 15.39 15.17 14.20 20.00 16.33 15.30 01.37.19 53 4
84 Marcus Naylor Martin Lasper 7 15.37 15.38 14.20 14.59 15.00 15.03 01.30.37 31 3
85 Jack Didcock Chris Williams 2 18.21 18.02 14.20 17.12 16.41 16.39 01.41.15 54 16
86 Mike Dunning Jeff Talbot 2 16.30 20.00 14.20 00.00 00.00 00.00 Retired
87 Sam Stefan Stuart Andrews 1 17.52 17.49 14.20 16.50 20.00 20.00 01.46.51 55 12
88 Corey Marsh Gavin Marsh 1 16.49 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 Retired
89 Adam Quinn Laurence Mazzuni 2 17.08 17.15 14.20 16.25 15.57 15.46 01.36.51 52 15
101 Julian Jones Brian Neale 3 14.40 20.00 13.31 13.24 14.01 13.54 01.29.30 27 9

Promoted by: 
Forrester Car Club Ltd/
South Wales Automobile Club

Results compiled by - 
Amserwyr Modur Cymru www.amcrallyresults.co.uk



RAINTITE COATED METAL
PATRIOT STAGES 2014

RESULTS IN CLASS ORDER

Car No. Driver Co. Driver Make & Model Class Total
Position 
Overall

Position In 
Class

35 David Morgan Richard Suter Darrian 1 01.27.45 22 1
48 Paul Davis Keith Richings Corsa 1 01.29.33 28 2
70 Charles Stephens Katie Bates Micra 1 01.30.03 30 3
65 Aaron Jones Ryan Jones Micra 1 01.31.19 33 4
39 Nick Mauger Geno Giouveia Micra 1 01.31.52 36 5
77 Phil Clift Luke Byatt-Clift Nova 1 01.32.18 41 6
37 Simon Hunter Dayle Traynor 205 Rallye 1 01.32.21 42 7
24 Jamie Andrews Tom Bishop Vauxhall Corsa 1 01.33.02 44 8
76 Adrian Mayall Robert Hayden Alfa Romeo 33 1 01.34.26 47 9
82 Mike East Roger Davidson Rover 200 1 01.34.39 48 10
68 Barri Wilmot Claire Bird Nova 1 01.35.06 49 11
87 Sam Stefan Stuart Andrews Micra 1 01.46.51 55 12
62 Scott Mayes Marc Mayes Nova 1 Retired
75 William Mains Iwan Griffiths Nova 1 Retired
88 Corey Marsh Gavin Marsh Micra 1 Retired

Car No. Driver Co. Driver Make & Model Class Total
Position 
Overall

Position In 
Class

29 Stuart Bliss Mark Watkins Honda Civic 2 01.26.00 14 1
60 Tony Rendell Glyn Thomas Escort Mk1 2 01.27.12 16 2
21 Richard Bliss Jamie Vaughan Honda Civic 2 01.27.16 17 3
36 Chris Phillips Sarah Hughes Peugeot 106 2 01.27.32 19 4
28 Ben Grenter Bryan Grenter Sunbeam 2 01.27.40 20 5
52 David Williams Huw Evans Honda Civic 2 01.31.05 32 6
64 Kevin Harbour Keith Emery Peugeot 205 Gti 2 01.31.24 34 7
54 Steve Hopkins Steve Durbin Nova 2 01.31.50 35 8
73 Darren Pool Chris Beer Corsa 2 01.31.57 37 9
46 Kevin Barnes Dave Thornhill Honda Civic 2 01.32.07 38 10
51 Dean Baker Andy Faulkner Fiesta 2 01.32.10 39 11
81 Adrian Llewellyn Craig James Peugeot 106 2 01.32.18 40 12
30 Martin Walters Courtney Walters Peugeot Gti 2 01.32.48 43 13
78 Paul Goodman Roger Harper Peugeot 205 Gti 2 01.35.09 50 14
89 Adam Quinn Laurence Mazzuni Peugeot 205 Gti 2 01.36.51 52 15
85 Jack Didcock Chris Williams Peugeot 205 Gti 2 01.41.15 54 16
38 Ben Parker Alf Chanter Civic 2 Retired
44 Lee Griffiths Chris Whitall Peugeot 106 2 Retired
61 John Tatlow Julie Westwood Peugeot 205 Gti 2 Retired
63 Tom Jones Kevin Winslade Civic 2 Retired
74 Matthew Curzon Matthew James Peugeot 106 2 Retired
86 Mike Dunning Jeff Talbot Peugeot 205 Gti 2 Retired

Promoted by: 
Forrester Car Club Ltd/
South Wales Automobile Club

Results compiled by - 
Amserwyr Modur Cymru www.amcrallyresults.co.uk



RAINTITE COATED METAL
PATRIOT STAGES 2014

RESULTS IN CLASS ORDER

Car No. Driver Co. Driver Make & Model Class Total
Position 
Overall

Position In 
Class

15 Jim Munden John Leigh Escort 3 01.22.02 6 1
14 Brian Davis Ian Davis Escort Mk2 3 01.23.56 8 2
33 Gary Parker Kevin Moyses Peugeot 205 Gti 3 01.25.49 11 3
19 Lee Edwards Mike Roberts Escort Mk3 3 01.25.51 12 4
26 Glyn Cartwright Adam Wilks Escort Mk3 3 01.25.59 13 5
34 Mark Jones Jack Davies Escort Mk2 3 01.26.31 15 6
42 Stephen Davis Tim Samuel Escort 3 01.27.31 18 7
20 Adrian Baker Lindsey Baker Escort 3 01.28.24 23 8
101 Julian Jones Brian Neale Escort Honda 3 01.29.30 27 9
43 Jeff Brown Chris Pratt Chevette 3 01.30.00 29 10
69 Keryl Williams Andrew Lewis Escort Mk2 3 01.33.40 46 11
4 Steve Leonard Sion Humphreys Escort Mk2 3 Retired
6 Carl O'Grady Emma Todd Sunny F2 3 Retired
7 Richard Merriman Cath Curzon Darrian T90 3 Retired

12 Steve O'Leary Michael O'Leary Darrian T90 3 Retired
22 Martin Evans Dan Saunders Escort Mk2 3 Retired
23 Dave Thomas Gary Whittington Escort Mk2 3 Retired
27 Les Skeet Theresa Fossey Darrian T90 3 Retired
40 Steve Blackham Helena Myall Astra 3 Retired
49 David Comley Richard Barnes Astra 3 Retired
57 Dick Mauger Steve McNulty Escort 3 Retired
66 Dominic Delaney Kevin Harris Ibiza Kit Car 3 Retired
79 Sam Jones Graham Fraser Clio 3 Retired

Car No. Driver Co. Driver Make & Model Class Total
Position 
Overall

Position In 
Class

45 Leighton Smith Mark Powell Peugeot 205 Gti 4 01.28.39 24 1
72 Jamie Hales Lewis Mason Peugeot 205 4 01.33.19 45 2
58 Chris Lewis Alan Hinton Escort Mk1 4 01.35.37 51 3
31 Mark Butler Dion Casey Escort 4 Retired
50 Maurice May Nevel Hudd Escort Mk2 4 Retired
55 David Segal Matthew Davis Escort RS2000 4 Retired
56 John Morris David Ruck Escort Mk1 4 Retired
71 Jerry Fitzsimmons Paul Swanborough Peugeot 205 4 Retired

Car No. Driver Co. Driver Make & Model Class Total
Position 
Overall

Position In 
Class

2 Dave Willett John Davies Escort Mk2 5 01.19.42 1
3 Damian Cole Susan Wright Escort 5 01.20.35 2 1

18 Tony Rees Ian Meakin Darrian T90 GTR 5 01.21.12 4 2
32 Dave Allmark Kevin Haven Escort 5 01.24.15 10 3
59 Brandon Smith Simon May Darrian T9 5 01.27.44 21 4
9 Mark Jasper Don Whyatt Escort Mk2 5 Retired

16 Ian Caddy Alan Thomas Escort Mk2 5 Retired
17 Roger Hicks Terry Martin Escort Mk2 5 Retired
41 Nathan Jones Tim Murphy Escort Mk1 5 Retired
67 Phil Nagel Ian Lowe Escort 5 Retired

Car No. Driver Co. Driver Make & Model Class Total
Position 
Overall

Position In 
Class

5 Martyn England Dawn England Evo 9 6 01.20.42 3 1
8 Bob Fowden Paul Williams Subaru Imp 6 01.22.02 7 2

10 Spencer Chard David Tortoishell Subaru Imp 6 Retired

Car No. Driver Co. Driver Make & Model Class Total
Position 
Overall

Position In 
Class

53 Andrew Davies Jason Rees Escort 7 01.28.41 25 1
47 Arwel Davies Abigail Summerfield Peugeot 205 Gti 7 01.29.20 26 2
84 Marcus Naylor Martin Lasper Peugeot 106 Gti 7 01.30.37 31 3
83 Jason Hodge Christopher Johns Celica 7 01.37.19 53 4
80 Daniel Bowen Seyyan John Ibiza Gti 7 Retired

Promoted by: 
Forrester Car Club Ltd/
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RAINTITE COATED METAL
PATRIOT STAGES 2014

RESULTS IN CLASS ORDER

Car No. Driver Co. Driver Make & Model Class Total
Position 
Overall

Position In 
Class

11 Rob Tout Mark Crisp Mits Evo 6 8 01.21.52 5 1
25 Wynne Watkins Sherryn Roberts Subaru Imp 8 01.24.14 9 2

Car No. Driver Co. Driver Make & Model Class Total
Position 
Overall

Position In 
Class

1 Peter Lloyd Den Golding Subaru WRC 9 Retired

Car No. Driver Co. Driver Make & Model Class Total
Position 
Overall

Position In 
Class

90 James Williams Unum Pila Peugeot 107 10 01.18.58 1
93 Thomas Cooper Simon Anthony Citroen C1 10 01.19.41 2 1
98 Ed Fossey Dereck Walters Micra 10 01.21.31 3 2
92 Charlie Barlow Brian Cammack Micra 10 01.21.41 4 3
95 Seb Perez Paul Spooner Micra 10 01.22.54 5 4
97 Matthew Davies Ian Taylor Peugeot 107 10 01.23.02 6 5
100 Tomas Delaney Carl Williamson Suzuki Alto 10 01.28.50 7 6
99 Flynn Lewis Darren Price Peugeot 107 10 01.28.54 8 7
91 William Creighton Neil Coleman Citroen C1 10 Retired
94 Zak Hughes Chris Evans Citroen C1 10 Retired
96 Will Butler Yan Griffiths Peugeot 107 10 Retired
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RAINTITE COATED METAL
PATRIOT STAGES 2014

RESULTS IN STAGE ORDER

Stage 
Position

Car 
No. Stage 1 Car No. Stage 2 Car No. Stage 3 Car No. Stage 4 Car No. Stage 5 Car No. Stage 6

1 2 14.00 2 13.30 2 13.03 2 12.57 3 12.52 3 12.50
2 7 14.21 5 13.52 5 13.15 3 13.02 18 13.03 2 12.58
3 5 14.22 18 13.52 18 13.24 5 13.08 5 13.05 5 13.00
4 3 14.23 17 13.53 11 13.24 18 13.10 17 13.08 18 13.05
5 15 14.26 3 13.55 15 13.27 15 13.14 15 13.12 11 13.15
6 1 14.30 7 13.57 101 13.31 11 13.20 2 13.14 8 13.18
7 8 14.30 15 14.03 3 13.33 8 13.20 8 13.14 14 13.27
8 11 14.31 11 14.05 8 13.33 101 13.24 11 13.17 15 13.40
9 6 14.31 6 14.05 17 13.36 14 13.28 14 13.33 25 13.43
10 18 14.38 8 14.07 9 13.48 32 13.33 32 13.35 32 13.49
11 101 14.40 14 14.16 14 13.51 25 13.35 25 13.36 34 13.54
12 9 14.45 22 14.18 32 13.51 9 13.43 9 13.46 101 13.54
13 41 14.46 9 14.21 33 13.52 59 13.53 59 13.53 26 13.58
14 25 14.48 25 14.22 22 13.56 33 14.03 26 13.54 59 13.59
15 34 14.53 34 14.26 19 14.02 26 14.03 101 14.01 29 13.59
16 19 15.00 32 14.27 29 14.02 19 14.05 19 14.02 19 14.01
17 32 15.00 33 14.29 25 14.10 53 14.11 33 14.08 60 14.08
18 29 15.00 41 14.29 26 14.18 29 14.12 34 14.09 28 14.12
19 26 15.02 10 14.32 60 14.20 17 14.12 29 14.10 33 14.12
20 35 15.02 59 14.35 42 14.20 39 14.13 21 14.11 36 14.12
21 33 15.05 29 14.37 59 14.20 21 14.14 60 14.14 53 14.20
22 21 15.08 19 14.41 45 14.20 23 14.17 36 14.15 48 14.21
23 60 15.09 26 14.44 53 14.20 60 14.19 28 14.15 35 14.21
24 42 15.11 28 14.57 47 14.20 42 14.20 42 14.18 21 14.22
25 20 15.19 42 14.59 48 14.20 36 14.20 23 14.20 42 14.23
26 62 15.19 23 14.59 43 14.20 45 14.26 45 14.27 70 14.33
27 14 15.21 20 15.00 70 14.20 63 14.30 35 14.27 20 14.34
28 56 15.21 21 15.01 84 14.20 35 14.30 39 14.30 47 14.36
29 36 15.23 60 15.02 52 14.20 28 14.31 47 14.34 45 14.48
30 28 15.25 36 15.02 65 14.20 20 14.32 53 14.35 52 14.50
31 45 15.26 35 15.05 64 14.20 40 14.41 20 14.39 65 14.59
32 43 15.26 49 15.09 54 14.20 48 14.44 40 14.41 81 15.02
33 63 15.33 45 15.12 39 14.20 47 14.45 70 14.47 64 15.03
34 40 15.36 63 15.14 73 14.20 70 14.48 75 14.54 84 15.03
35 84 15.37 43 15.14 46 14.20 34 14.49 81 14.55 43 15.04
36 83 15.39 83 15.17 51 14.20 43 14.56 64 14.55 46 15.08
37 47 15.39 53 15.23 81 14.20 52 14.58 73 14.57 37 15.08
38 48 15.41 40 15.24 77 14.20 84 14.59 43 15.00 54 15.09
39 44 15.50 47 15.26 72 14.20 46 14.59 84 15.00 77 15.12
40 53 15.52 48 15.26 69 14.20 75 15.00 46 15.00 69 15.12
41 75 15.52 44 15.27 76 14.20 65 15.01 65 15.00 72 15.12
42 70 16.04 56 15.27 82 14.20 37 15.11 48 15.01 51 15.17
43 50 16.05 64 15.28 68 14.20 73 15.11 52 15.05 30 15.18
44 52 16.06 70 15.31 78 14.20 24 15.12 54 15.07 24 15.20
45 65 16.06 75 15.35 58 14.20 72 15.19 37 15.10 73 15.23
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RAINTITE COATED METAL
PATRIOT STAGES 2014

RESULTS IN STAGE ORDER

Stage 
Position

Car 
No. Stage 1 Car No. Stage 2 Car No. Stage 3 Car No. Stage 4 Car No. Stage 5 Car No. Stage 6

46 64 16.07 84 15.38 89 14.20 54 15.19 72 15.10 76 15.29
47 17 16.08 52 15.46 83 14.20 30 15.19 51 15.11 83 15.30
48 54 16.09 54 15.46 85 14.20 51 15.20 77 15.12 82 15.36
49 51 16.11 39 15.47 87 14.20 77 15.22 24 15.18 78 15.40
50 73 16.12 77 15.47 40 14.20 79 15.27 69 15.22 89 15.46
51 74 16.16 51 15.51 41 14.20 81 15.29 30 15.24 58 15.52
52 81 16.17 65 15.53 44 14.20 64 15.31 76 15.36 68 16.02
53 46 16.19 73 15.54 49 14.20 69 15.38 82 15.40 39 16.34
54 27 16.20 24 16.02 55 14.20 76 15.45 58 15.44 85 16.39
55 30 16.20 37 16.06 56 14.20 78 15.53 68 15.51 87 20.00
56 77 16.25 30 16.07 63 14.20 58 15.55 78 15.55
57 23 16.26 79 16.07 71 14.20 82 15.59 89 15.57
58 37 16.26 72 16.11 75 14.20 80 16.06 83 16.33
59 39 16.28 81 16.15 79 14.20 68 16.07 85 16.41
60 68 16.30 68 16.16 80 14.20 55 16.20 87 20.00
61 86 16.30 46 16.21 86 14.20 89 16.25
62 82 16.35 69 16.22 34 14.20 87 16.50
63 55 16.42 58 16.23 21 14.20 85 17.12
64 79 16.44 82 16.29 36 14.20 83 20.00
65 76 16.44 78 16.31 28 14.20
66 69 16.46 76 16.32 35 14.20
67 88 16.49 80 17.14 20 14.20
68 78 16.50 89 17.15 37 14.20
69 24 16.50 71 17.46 30 14.20
70 67 16.59 87 17.49 24 14.20
71 38 17.03 31 17.56 23 14.20
72 59 17.04 85 18.02
73 72 17.07 55 19.26
74 89 17.08 101 20.00
75 58 17.23 86 20.00
76 80 17.34
77 87 17.52
78 71 18.19
79 85 18.21
80 22 20.00
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RAINTITE COATED METAL
PATRIOT STAGES 2014

TROPHY RALLY RESULTS

Car No.Driver Co. Driver Make & Model Stage 5 Stage 6 Other Total Position
16 Ian Caddy Alan Thomas Escort Mk2 14.02 14.00 00.00 00.28.02 1
31 Mark Butler Dion Casey Escort 16.25 15.51 00.00 00.32.16 2
88 Corey Marsh Gavin Marsh Micra 16.52 16.12 00.00 00.33.04 3
49 David Comley Richard Barnes Astra 14.28 00.00 00.00 Retired
4 Steve Leonard Sion Humphreys Escort Mk2 00.00 00.00 00.00 Retired
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